
PA Name of PA Country Institution, name, address e-mail
AT Ms Vera Hofbauer, PAC, Head of Department "Shipping - Technology and Nautics"                                                                                   

Bundesministerium für Verkehr, Innovation und Technologie (bmvit)
Radetzkystraße 2
1030 Wien

Vera.Hofbauer@bmvit.gv.at

AT Mr Gert-Jan Muilerman
Via donau - Austrian Waterway Management and Development Company 
Department Development & Innovation 
Team leader Infrastructure Development                                                       
Donau-City-Straße 1
1220 Vienna, Austria                                                                                      
tel- +43-504321-1604
www.danube-navigation.eu

gert-jan.muilerman@viadonau.org

AT Ms Viktoria Weissenburger
Via donau - Austrian Waterway Management and Development Company

viktoria.weissenburger@viadonau.org

RO Ms Cristina Cuc - Deputy EUSDR coordinator for PA 1a
Counselor of European Affairs - Ministry of Transport of Romania
Technical Secretariat for the Danube Region

cristina.cuc@mt.ro

RO Ms Monica Patrichi, EUSDR team member for PA 1a monica.patrichi@mt.ro
RO Ms Violanda Alayan, senior counsellor, Ministry of Transport of Romania violanda.alayan@mt.ro
RO Mr Şerban Ţupa, European Affairs counsellor Serban.tupa@mt.ro
SI Mr Franc Žepič, Priority Area Coordinator (PAC)

Ministry of Infrastructure - International Affairs Directorate
Langusova 4, SI-1535 Ljubljana, Slovenia

franc.zepic@gov.si

SI Dr Fedor Černe, Advisor to PAC
Ministry of Infrastructure  - International Affairs Directorate
Langusova 4, SI-1535 Ljubljana, Slovenia

fedor.cerne@gov.si 

SI Mrs Jana Lenarčič, Advisor to PAC (Quality Manager)
Ministry of Infrastructure - International Affairs Directorate
Langusova 4, SI-1535 Ljubljana, Slovenia

jana.lenarcic@gov.si

SI Mrs Maja Bovcon, Assistant to PAC (Financial and Communication Manager)
Ministry of Infrastructure - International Affairs Directorate
Langusova 4, SI-1535 Ljubljana, Slovenia

maja.bovcon@gov.si 

RS Mr Miodrag Poledica, PAC
Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastrucure
Nemanjina 22-26, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia

miodrag.poledica@mgsi.gov.rs

RS Mr Željko Janjoš, Assistant to PAC and technical support
Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastrucure
Nemanjina 22-26, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia

zeljko.janjos@mgsi.gov.rs 

RS Mrs Mirjana Jovanović, Assistant to PAC and technical support
Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastrucure
Nemanjina 22-26, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia

mirjana.jovanovic@mgsi.gov.rs 

RS Mrs Sanja Marjanović, Assistant to PAC and technical support
Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastrucure
Nemanjina 22-26, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia

sanja.marjanovic@mgsi.gov.rs 

CZ Ms Klára Fedorucová, Office of the Government of the Czech Republic fedorucova.klara@vlada.cz
CZ Mr Filip Šín, Office of the Government of the Czech Republic sin.filip@vlada.cz

team mail address danubestrategy@vlada.cz 
HU Mr. Pál Ságvári (PAC)

Ambassador at large for Energy Security of Hungary
H-1027 Budapest, Belgrád rakpart 47. Hungary

danube-energy@mfa.gov.hu

HU Ms Henrietta Benkő, Advisor, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade henrietta.benko@mfa.gov.hu
HU Ms Zsuzsa Bálintné Vörös, Senior Advisor, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade zsvoros@mfa.gov.hu

BG Mr. Lyubomir Sirakov
Chief expert - Programs and Projects in Tourism Directorate 
Ministry of Tourism, 1 "Saborna" str., Sofia, Bulgaria

L.Sirakov@tourism.government.bg

RO Ms Diana Ţenea, PAC, General Director, Directorate General for Regional 
Development and Infrastructure, Ministry of Regional Development and Public 
Administration, 16 Libertăţii Blv, North Wing, sector 5, Bucharest, Romania

diana.tenea@mdrap.ro

RO Ms Irina Cozma, Ministry of Regional Development and Public Administration, PAC 
support team

irina.cozma@mdrap.ro

RO Ms Andreea Severa, Ministry of Tourism, PAC support team andreea.severa@mturism.ro
RO Mr Silviu Zeleniuc, Ministry of Tourism, PAC support team silviu.zeleniuc@mturism.ro
RO Mr Mihai Monoranu, Ministry of Culture and National Identity, PAC support team mihai.monoranu@umpcultura.ro

HU Mr Balázs Horváth  - PAC, General Directorate of Water Management horvath.balazs@ovf.hu
HU Ms Zsuzsanna Kocsis-Kupper, Acting PAC - EUSDR PA4 Chief Advisor 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
zsuzsanna.kocsiskupper@gmail.com

HU Ms Diana Heilmann-EUSDR PA4  Advisor 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

diamar766@gmail.com

SK Mr Vladimir Novak - Water Department, Ministry of Environment vladimir.novak@enviro.gov.sk
SK Ms Andrea Vranovska - Head of Department of programmes and concepts

Water Research Institute
Nábr. Arm. Gen. L. Svobodu 5, 812 49  Bratislava, Slovak Republic

andrea.vranovska@vuvh.sk

SK Ms Alena Kurecova, PAC4 Assistant Slovakia alena.kurecova@vuvh.sk
HU Mr Károly Gombás  - PAC, General Directorate of Water Management gombas.karoly@eduvizig.hu
HU Mr Viktor Oroszi, Ministry of Fogreign Affairs and Trade viktor.oroszi@mfa.gov.hu
HU Ms Beatrix Kosztyi, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade BKosztyi@mfa.gov.hu
HU general email address of PAC team Danube.Envirisks@mfa.gov.hu
RO Mr Gheorghe Constantin 

Ministry of Environment, Water and Forests                                
Bd. Libertatii nr. 12, sector 5, cod 040129, Bucuresti/ Bucharest, Romania

gheorghe.constantin@map.gov.ro

DE (BY) Mr Florian Ballnus, Bavarian State Ministry for Environment and Consumer 
Protection, Rosenkavalierplatz 2, 81925 Munich, Germany

florian.ballnus@stmuv.bayern.de6
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HR Ms Ana Kobašlić,                    ,                                                                    
Head of Service for Strategic Affairs in Nature Protection, Nature Protection 
Directorate, Ministry of Environment and Energy
Radnička cesta 80/3, HR-10000 Zagreb, CROATIA

ana.kobaslic@mzoe.hr

SK Ms Ľubica Pitlová, PAC, Director, Science and Technology Division, Ministry of 
Education, Science, Research and Sport of the Slovak Republic      
                                                                             

lubica.pitlova@minedu.sk

SK Ms Jaroslava Szüdi, PAC`s Support Team - Project Manager / Communication 
Manager - Ministry of Education, Science, Research and Sport of the Slovak 
Republic; Science and Technology Division; Stromova 1; 813 30 Bratislava

jaroslava.szudi@minedu.sk

SK Ms Jana Krchnava, PAC`s Support Team – Finance Manager -  Ministry of 
Education, Science, Research and Sport of the Slovak Republic; Science and 
Technology Division; Stromova 1; 813 30 Bratislava

jana.krchnava@minedu.sk

SK Ms Simona Strapáčová, PAC`s Support Team - Ministry of Education, Science, 
Research and Sport of the Slovak Republic; Science and Technology Division; 
Stromova 1; 813 30 Bratislava

simona.strapacova@minedu.sk

SK Ms Iveta Rusinová, PAC`s Support Team - Ministry of Education, Science, 
Research and Sport of the Slovak Republic; Science and Technology Division; 
Stromova 1; 813 30 Bratislava

iveta.rusinova@minedu.sk

RS Mr. Viktor Nedović
Assistant Minister in the Ministry of Education, Science and Technological 
Development

viktor.nedovic@mpn.gov.rs 

RS Ms Dijana Štrbac
PAC`s Support Team -  UNIVERSITY OF BELGRADE
Institute Mihajlo Pupin 
Volgina 15, Belgrade, Serbia

dijana.strbac@pupin.rs

RS Ms Ana Kalušević, University of Belgrade, communication manager ana.kalusevic@agrif.bg.ac.rs 
RS Ms Jasmina Pešić Jotić, University of Belgrade jasmina.pesic@rect.bg.ac.rs
DE (BW) Dr. Judit Schrick-Szenczi, Ministry of Economic Affairs, Labour and Housing, 

Schlossplatz 4, 70173 Stuttgart, Germany
judit.schrick-szenczi@wm.bwl.de

Mrs. Nataša Kulakowski Kramarić 
Assistant Minister for EU programmes, Ministry of Economy, Entrepreneurship and 
Crafts - Head of Unit for EU Policy on ETC and Macro Regional development
Ulica grada Vukovara 78, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia

natasa.kulakowski-kramaric@mingo.hr

Mrs Paulina Tomašković                                                                                   
Ministry of Economy, Entrepreneurship and Crafts - Unit for EU Policy for ETC and 
MR development
Ulica grada Vukovara 78, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia

Paulina.tomaskovic@mingo.hr 

AT Mr Jürgen Schick 
Federal Ministry of Education
Deputy Head of Dept. EU Coordination and Multilateral Affairs 
Rosengasse 2-6, 1014 Vienna

juergen.schick@bmbwf.gv.at

AT Mr Roland Hanak
Federal Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Consumer Protection
Head of Staff Position VI/INT/ST Bilateral Cooperation in Labour Market Policy 
Stubenring 1, 1010 Vienna

roland.hanak@sozialministerium.at

AT Ms Ulrike Sedlmayr                                                
Kultur Kontakt Austria, Universitätstrasse 5, A-1010 Vienna

ulrike.sedlmayr@kulturkontakt.or.at

AT Ms Barbara Willsberger
L&R Social Research, Liniengasse 2a/1, 1060 Vienna, Austria 

Willsberger@lrsocialresearch.at

MD Ms Anna Gherganova - Head of Employment Policy Department
Ministry of Health, Labour and Social Protection

anna.gherganova@msmps.gov.md

MD Ms Ludmila Pavlov, Ministry of Education, Culture and Research of the Republic of 
Moldova

ludmila.pavlov@mecc.gov.md

AT Ms Claudia Singer, PA 10 - Vienna, Eufa Vienna, A-1070 Vienna, Kirchberggasse 
33-35/3/9

claudia.singer@pa10-danube.eu

AT Ms Daniela Urschitz, City of Vienna - Executive Group for Construction and 
Technology, A-1070 Vienna, Kirchberggasse 33-35/3/9  

daniela.urschitz@pa10-danube.eu 

AT (operational) Ms Sophie Deuer, EuroVienna, A-1070 Vienna, Kaiserstraße 113-115/8 sophie.deuer@eurovienna.at

SI Ms Nina Čepon, Center for European Perspective, Grajska cesta 1, 1234 Mengeš, 
Slovenia

nina.cepon@cep.si

SI Ms Ingrid Omahna, Center for European Perspective, Grajska cesta 1, 1234 
Mengeš, Slovenia

ingrid.omahna@cep.si

BG Ms. Snezhina Marinova, Director of Directorate "EU and International cooperation", 
Ministry of Interior

smarinova.14@mvr.bg; eusdr@mvr.bg

DE - Berlin Ms Martina Niehaus                                                                                
Federal Ministry of the Interior, Building and Community, Germany 
E 2 - General EU issues, Schengen, European Parliament

martina.niehaus@bmi.bund.de; 
eu1ag@bmi.bund.de

DE - Berlin Ms. Viola Mattathil-Reuther viola.mattathilreuther@bmi.bund.de
DE - Bavaria Mr. Prof. Dr. Wilhelm Schmidbauer              

Bayerisches Staatsministerium des Innern (StMI)
Sachbereich IC5/EU - Internationale polizeiliche Zusammenarbeit -
Odeonsplatz 3, 80539 München, Germany
Martin Kraus (Kriminaloberkomissar)    

stmi.eusdr@polizei.bayern.de

DE - Bavaria Mr Patrick Weeger patrick.weeger@polizei.bayern.de

DE - Bavaria Mr Martin Krauß martin.krauss01@polizei.bayern.de
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